
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING SACRAMENTO COUNTY AND SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER 
AGENCY’S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION -1- 
 

S
O

M
A

C
H

 S
IM

M
O

N
S

 &
 D

U
N

N
 

A
 P

ro
fe

ss
io

n
a

l 
C

o
rp

o
ra

ti
o

n
 

 
 

LISA A. TRAVIS (SBN 184793) 
County Counsel 
WILLIAM C. BURKE (SBN 213279) 
Deputy County Counsel 
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO 
700 H Street, Suite 2650 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Telephone: (916) 874-5544 
Facsimile: (916)874-8207 
burkew@saccounty.gov  
 
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN 
A Professional Corporation 
KELLEY M. TABER (SBN 184348) 
LOUINDA V. LACEY (SBN 275888) 
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Telephone: (916) 446-7979 
Facsimile: (916) 446-8199 
ktaber@somachlaw.com  
llacey@somachlaw.com  
 
Attorneys for Petitioners and Plaintiffs 
County of Sacramento and Sacramento County 
Water Agency 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES 
PURSUANT TO GOV. CODE, § 6103 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO 
 

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO, a California 
county, and SACRAMENTO COUNTY 
WATER AGENCY, a California water 
district, 
 
 Petitioners and Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER 
RESOURCES, a California state agency, 
 
 Respondent and Defendant, 

Case No. 24WM000014 

(Related to 24WM000006; 24WM000008; 
24WM000009; 24WM000010; 24WM000011; 
24WM000012; 24WM000017; 24WM000062) 
 
Assigned to Hon. Stephen P. Acquisto  
Department 36 
 
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
ACT (CEQA) CASE 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO AND 

 
DOES 1 through 50, 
 
 Real Parties in Interest. 
 

SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER 
AGENCY’S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY 
INJUNCTION 
 
DATE:   May 31, 2024  

 
AND RELATED ACTIONS. 
 

TIME:   1:30 p.m.  
DEPT:   36 
 
Petition Filed: January 22, 2024 
Amended Petition Filed: February 16, 2024 

mailto:burkew@saccounty.gov
mailto:ktaber@somachlaw.com
mailto:llacey@somachlaw.com


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING SACRAMENTO COUNTY AND SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER 
AGENCY’S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION -2- 
 

S
O

M
A

C
H

 S
IM

M
O

N
S

 &
 D

U
N

N
 

A
 P

ro
fe

ss
io

n
a

l 
C

o
rp

o
ra

ti
o

n
 

Having considered the Motion for Preliminary Injunction and supporting documents and 

argument presented to this Court by Petitioners and Plaintiffs County of Sacramento and 

Sacramento County Water Agency (collectively, “Petitioners”), and good cause appearing 

therefor, 

 IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: 

 The Department of Water Resources (DWR) is enjoined from initiating implementation of 

the Delta Conveyance Project (“DCP” or “Project”) until DWR files a certification of consistency 

with the Delta Stewardship Council in accordance with Water Code section 85225, including the 

undertaking of actions pertaining to any geotechnical, hydrogeologic, agronomic, and other field 

conditions that will guide construction methods and monitoring programs for final engineering 

design and construction of the DCP that form part of the Project, as described in the DCP final 

environmental impact report. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated: ________________          

       Hon. Stephen P. Acquisto 

 


