1	LISA A. TRAVIS (SBN 184793)	
2	County Counsel WILLIAM C. BURKE (SBN 213279)	
3	Deputy County Counsel COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	
	700 H Street, Suite 2650	
4	Sacramento, CA 95814 Telephone: (916) 874-5544	
5	Facsimile: (916)874-8207 burkew@saccounty.gov	
6	SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN	EXEMPT FROM FILING FEES
7	A Professional Corporation	PURSUANT TO GOV. CODE, § 6103
8	KELLEY M. TABER (SBN 184348) LOUINDA V. LACEY (SBN 275888)	
9	500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 Sacramento, CA 95814	
	Telephone: (916) 446-7979	
10	Facsimile: (916) 446-8199 ktaber@somachlaw.com	
11	llacey@somachlaw.com	
12	Attorneys for Petitioners and Plaintiffs County of Sacramento and Sacramento County	
13	Water Agency	y
14	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
15	COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	
16	COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO, a California	Case No. 24WM000014
17	county, and SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER AGENCY, a California water	(Related to 24WM000006; 24WM000008;
18	district,	24WM000009; 24WM000010; 24WM000011; 24WM000012; 24WM000017; 24WM000062)
	Petitioners and Plaintiffs,	Assigned to Hon. Stephen P. Acquisto
19	v.	Department 36
20	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER	CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
21	RESOURCES, a California state agency,	ACT (CEQA) CASE
22	Respondent and Defendant,	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO AND
23	DOES 1 through 50,	SACRAMENTO COUNTY WATER AGENCY'S MOTION FOR PRELIMINARY
24	Real Parties in Interest.	INJUNCTION
25	Real Farties III Interest.	DATE: May 31, 2024
26	AND RELATED ACTIONS.	TIME: 1:30 p.m. DEPT: 36
27		Petition Filed: January 22, 2024
		Amended Petition Filed: February 16, 2024
28		

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Having considered the Motion for Preliminary Injunction and supporting documents and argument presented to this Court by Petitioners and Plaintiffs County of Sacramento and Sacramento County Water Agency (collectively, "Petitioners"), and good cause appearing therefor, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT: The Department of Water Resources (DWR) is enjoined from initiating implementation of the Delta Conveyance Project ("DCP" or "Project") until DWR files a certification of consistency with the Delta Stewardship Council in accordance with Water Code section 85225, including the undertaking of actions pertaining to any geotechnical, hydrogeologic, agronomic, and other field conditions that will guide construction methods and monitoring programs for final engineering design and construction of the DCP that form part of the Project, as described in the DCP final environmental impact report. IT IS SO ORDERED. Dated: Hon. Stephen P. Acquisto